

R.C.S. No.103/2022
Dhiraj Vs. Gajendra

Order below Exh.25.

The plaintiffs application below Exh.05 has been decided today and it has been digitally signed.

2. There is counter claim by the defendants who have also filed application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 of the C.P.C. at Exh.25.

3. It is very important to note that this application at Exh.25 is pending since 16.04.2022. It is now 05:35 p.m. It is also required to be noted at about 03.00 p.m. learned advocate Shri Vyavahare sought 15 minutes time for going through the record and making submissions at Exh.25. Now, at this time, he is seeking oral time for making argument. As per learned advocate Shri Bhadule the suit involves cross pleadings and cross reliefs, the application at Exh.25, should be decided simultaneously. With these backdrop, learned advocate Shri Vyavahare do argue at Exh.25 on 05.01.2023.

4. Order passed in presence of learned advocate Shri Vyavahare who has taken note of the same.

5. Order dictated in open court.

Date : 04.01.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.
Court	:	Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.
Date of Order		04.01.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on		04.01.2023
Order uploaded on		05.01.2023