

**R.C.S.No.103/2022**  
Dhiraj Vs. Gajendra

**Order below Exh.01.**

At 01.25 p.m. learned advocate Shri Bhadule submitted that he would proceed with the argument below Exh.05 in the second half of the court session. However, he proceeded with the argument.

Date : 04.01.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.