

R.C.S. No.103/2022
Gajendra and others Vs.
Dhiraj + 1

OPERATIVE PART OF ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 25

1. The application (Exh.25) is hereby allowed.
2. The counter claim defendants (original plaintiffs), their agents, representatives, or any other persons acting on their behalf are hereby restrained from creating obstructions to the use of existing cart way for going to gat No.1460/2, gat No.1459/2, Mauja : Karkambh, Taluka-Pandharpur without following due procedure of law.
3. The order is dictated in open court and taken down in short hand.
4. The order is digitally signed.

Date : 05.01.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D, Pandharpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/ Order is same word to word as per the original.

- a Name of the Stenographer : R.M.Gogi
- b Court : Jt. C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Pandharpur.
- c Date of Order : 05.01.2023
- d signed by P.O. on : 05.01.2023
- e Uploaded on : 05.01.2023